

OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL

PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ AT-RANGAMATIA, PO-LAXMIPOSI, PIN-757 107, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA

Ph. No.: 06792 240401, E-mail: prmmchbaripada@gmail.com/officeprmmch@gmail.com

No. 467 / PRMMCH/Dt. 22 01 /2025

As per Advertisement no-245/PRM MCH/Dt.10.01.2025 of PRM MCH, Baripada Consequent upon arising of vacancies to the post of Junior Residents (JRs) in PRM MCH, Baripada the following doctors are appointed temporarily as Junior Resident on contractual basis in PRM MCH, Baripada mentioned against their name as per term & condition/job & responsibly envisaged in Government Resolution No-18582/H/ Dt.13.08.2020.

Rank No	Name of the applicant	Type of Posting	Category

Terms & Condition of Contractual Candidates

- The appointment is purely temporary for a period of one year (i)
- Direct candidate are entiled for remuneration of Rs. 60,000/-(ii)
- Any additional incentive as may be notified by Govt. for these post, shall also be (iii) applicable,
- Direct candidate are instructed to join within 7 days from issuing the (iv) appointment order.

 The Selected candidates cannot participate in monthly recruitment of PRM MCH, Baripada of the state for a period of 1 Year.

PRMMCH, Baripada.

Memo No 468 /Dt. 22/01 /2025

Copy to DMET(O) for information & necessary action.

Copy to college Website / Notice Board for information.

Copy to college Website / Notice Board for Information.

Copy to All Govt. Medical College, Govt. of Odisha for information & necessary action.

Dean & Principal,

PRMMCH, Baripada.